the payment and shall be paid directly to the treasurer of the public library; and 
 WHEREAS, the Town of Charlton feels that the general welfare and education of the citizens of the Town 
of Charlton would benefit from library services provided, and 
 WHEREAS, the Town Board has budgeted for the fiscal year 2026 the sum of Fifty Thousand Seven 
Hundred Seventy-Two Dollars ($50,772) for the payment for library services to be rendered by the Library, and  

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual undertaking herein set forth, the parties do hereby 
agree as follows: 

1.  The Library shall provide general library services, including available books and magazines, in

[...]

The Library shall submit to the Town a report of library activities during the preceding 2025 
calendar year on or before 30th April 2026. 

3. In payment for general library services provided by the Library, the Town shall pay to the Library 
the sum of Fifty Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy-Two Dollars ($50,772) for the period of 
January 1, 2026 through December 31, 2026. 

4. The Library shall not assign, transfer, or encumber its rights under the Agreement without the 
Town’s prior written consent thereto. 

5.  The relationship of the Library to the Town is that of an independent contractor.